FEATURES
DGG, DGV , OR DL P ACKAGE
(T OP VIEW)
1
2
3
4

abc
abc (1) NC - No internal connection
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SSOP – DL Tape and reel CLVTH16244AQDLREP LH16244AEP
–40°C to 125°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel CLVTH16244AQDGGREP LH16244AEP
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel CLVTH16244AIDGVREP LL244AEP
–40°C to 85°C VFBGA – GQL CLVTH162244AIGQLREP
Tape and reel LL244AEP
VFBGA – ZQL (Pb-free) CLVTH16244AIZQLREP
–55°C to 125°C TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel CLVTH16244AMDGGREP H16244AMEP
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at